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. Imericon - ™ -
Products Designed Around You fﬁ? o, Ralelgh Kitchen Faucet

Des produits concus en fonction de vos besoins

STYLE PERFORMANCE INNOVATION 9379'300 . . [
STYLE RENDEMENT INNOVATION Robinet de cuisine Raleigh™ | 9379.300
- TOILETS (
| e American Standard’s everyday and
premium toilets are glazed with a patented
EverClean® finish that is easier to clean,
i FIGHT STAINS WITH ORDINARY ra
| and helps the follet stay clean longer: Everciean WA MANUEL DU PROPRIETAIRE
TOILETTES | commzies I
» Tous les jours de American Standard et les EVERCLEAN' [RSGins
toilettes de premiere sont vernies avec un breveté 91,000 FLUSHES
Nish EverClean ® qui est plus facile a nettoyer, & STILL CLEAN
et aide a la toilette de rester propre plus longtemps. L ,?g%gg&gs'ﬁgggspga ) THAN K YO U
¥ : You have purchased a stylish and
SINKS & VANITY TOPS ("':'I‘"w.“eggﬁhm'f;]gvd ) ) : | functional American Standard kitchen
ovvise owerheads R :
. Esleer((::tl g(r)]gesli rff(;iteu.re our permanent Use L oss Water S g = . faucet.
LAVABOS ET MEUBLES-LAVABOS . At American Standard we engineer
e Certains modeéles sont dotés de notre IourkfanEtSf Totper‘folrjrlr as gree}t adS they
surface permanente EverClean®. 00K, With téatures likeé céramic disc
valves that provide smoother, more
SHOWERHEADS Technologie turbine - reliable operation and Lifetime Limited
k‘ o Look for high efficiency designs that use 40% \ﬂg‘i’,ﬁ’fs.e‘;ﬂ‘_ jroessite ) Warranties that allow you to enjoy
\!"\\W less water while providing an invigorating shower. i drip-free performance and beauty for
(SelectFlo provides five ) \ as long as you own your faucet
3 POMMES DE DOUCHE functions t let -
> « Designs trés efficients qui utilisent 40 % moins a‘;r;ckli?glfe: t‘;grlllgtehznd \ ¥Ve|come to style that works better
d'eau tout en vous permettant de prendre une ™ or you.
douche stimulante. SeIeCtFIO y . .
We invite you to visit
KITCHEN FAUCETS \'y wvtv)w.gcmerlc?jnsttande_ard.c\?vm and
e Many functional options available including submit a product review. vve are
pull-out sprays, multiple spray functions SelectFlo offre cing fonctions & eager to hear what you like about our
and high-arc swivel spouts. remplir foutes les taches de ‘ products and also how we can improve

\ Cuisine a portée de main Y,

them.

MERCI.
Vous avez acheté un robinet de cuisine
fonctionnel et élégant d’American Standard.

ROBINETS DE CUISINE

* Nombreuses possibilités fonctionnelles disponibles
incluant gigogne pulvérisations, plusieurs fonctions
de pulvérisation et haute-arc pivotant.

BATH FAUCETS

* Timeless designs offer a lifetime limited EASYTOINSTALL |

Chez American Standard, nous fabriquons
i fet y des robinets aussi performants qu’élégants,
warranty on function and finish. SIMPLER. FASTER. SMARTER. dotés de caractéristiques telles qu’un robinet

FACILE A INSTALLER obturateur a plaques céramique, qui rend le

VITESSE SYSTEME CONNECT**
ROBINETS DE BAIN ) , PLS SWPLE LUS TE PLUS INTELLIGEWENT fonctionnement plus fiable et plus coulant,
Designs intemporels offrent une durée de vie \ _oisponine 5o ans slochon 3 ominers seansord amicai ) ainsi qu’une garantie a vie limitée qui vous
limitée garantie sur la fonction et nish. a 9 d t antigoutt qt intient
(Select whirpoos festure. ) Félgance do voire robinet tant quil vous
both Deep Soak Max drain
WHIRLPOOLS & AIR BATHS & sleek Clean Jets™ appartient. Nous joignons donc le style a
¢ Unique EverClean® feature protects pipes and ! I’agréable™.
jets from mold, mildew, and more, for a cleaner ] Lo s
soak. ) Nous vous invitons a visiter
® Setlgﬁtruboiﬂgﬁg www.americanstandard.com et présenter
BAINS TOURBILLONS ET BAINS D'AIR disposent la fois une revue de produit. Nous sommes
e lLa f_onct|on unique EyerCIean® protége les tuyauxt L profonde tremper impatients d'entendre ce que vous aimez
les jets contre la moisissure, la rouille et plus, E@ . drainer Max & = 1 sur nos produits et aussi comment nous
pour un meilleur nettoyage. \ Elégant Jets Clean™) 3 pouvons les améliorer.
The Responsible Bathroom La Salle de Bain Responsable 2
Making the right choice doesn’t require sacrifice. Faire le bon choix ne requiert aucun sacrifice. Une famille ~
The average family of four can save more than moyenne de quatre personnes peut économiser plus de i
33,000 gallons a year simply by installing water efficient 33 000 gallons d'eau par année uniquement en installant o«
American Standard toilets, showers and faucets. des toilettes, douches et robinets American Standard efficients. |
Learn more with interactive tools and information Pour en savoir davantage, consultez les outils interactifs >
at www.responsiblebathroom.com etles i au www. il com §
BASED ON INTERNALLY CONDUCTED LIFECYCLE FLUSH TEST CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING FOR 91,000 FLUSHES(65 DAYS) COMPARING A TOILET WITH EVERCLEAN® %
SURFACE VERSUS A TOILET WITH AN ORDINARY SURFACE WITHOUT ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES USING THE SAME WATER SOURCE, NO MEDIA WAS INTRODUCED. PART 0 F
BASE SUR UN TEST REALISE EN INTERNE SUR LE CYCLE DE VIE D'UNE CHASSE QUI EFFECTUE EN CONTINU 91 000 CHAS@ES (65 JOURS) EN COMPARANT UNE TOILETTE A SURFACE L I X I L

EVERCLEAN® AVEC UNE TOILETTE A SURFACE ORDINAIRE SANS CARACTERISTIQUES ANTIMICROBIENNES UTILISANT LA MEME SOURCE D’EAU, SANS MATERIAU INTRODUIT.

J




Installation Instructions
Instructions d’installation

4 N\ 4
RUBBER WASHER
RONDELLE DE CAQUTCHOUC
METAL WASHER
RONDELLE METALLIQUE
RETAINER
PROVISION
. y, @
4 ) 4
/ AN
™1
— \
RED_ BLeE e UNDER SIDE OF \
STRIPE RAIE BLEUE MOUNTING SURFACE |
RAIE ROUGE R SOUS SURFACE DE MONTAGE l‘
II ‘
\
\
ASSEMBLE COUNTERWEIGHT “
ASSEMBLER CONTREPOIDS \
|
|
|
|
/@h" \
\ y \ /D y
4 N\ N\
SPRAY OPERATION
 \With WATER on press BUTTON (1) on SPRAY HEAD (2) to switch from stream to spray.
OPERATION DE LA DOUCHETTE
 Avec le robinet en position ouverte, appuyer sur le BOUTON (1) puis sur DOUCHETTE (2) pour passer du jet normal au jet douchette.
j BUTTON
BOUTON
—
REMOVE 2 1
RETIREZ
L J L ( 6 \ J
- Service
ca re an d CIea ni ng . If Faucet Drips Proceed As Follows:
DO' Simoly rinse th duct ¢l ith ¢l ter d ith * Turn VALVE in OFF position.
a sof; c(;tnt]gnyflr::\srﬁal c?o':frlo uctclean with clear water, dry wi o |f faucet drips, operate HANDLE several times from OFF to ON position. Do not apply excessive force.
: * FLOW CONTROL DEVICE may accumulate dirt causing distorted and reduced water flow. To service
DO Not: Clean the product with soaps, acid, polish, abrasives,

FLOW CONTROL DEVICE unthread SPRAY ASSEMBLY and rinse clean FLOW CONTROL DEVICE.
harsh cleaners, or a cloth with a coarse surface.

Clogged CARTRIDGE outlets or inlets may cause reduced flow.

To clean, first turn oﬁwate(r )supply then: 2 )
H 1 H . *Remove INDEX BUTTON (1), loosen HANDLE SCREW (2) and remove HANDLE (3).
lHStrUCtlons d Entretlen' * Unthread the ESCUTCHEON CAP (4). Unthread CARTRIDGE NUT (5).
A FAIRE: simplement rincer le robinet avec de I'eau propre. * Lift CARTRIDGE (6) off MANIFOLD (7).
sécher avec un chiffon doux en coton. * Clean MANIFOLD (7) and CARTRIDGE (6) ports fand seals.
A NE PAS FAIRE: nettoyer avec des savons, de I'acide, des produits * Place CARTRIDGE (6) onto MANIFOLD (7) and tighten CARTRIDGE NUT (5) alternately.
a polir, des détergents abrasifs ou un chiffon a gros grains.

* Reinstall ESCUTCHEON CAP (4), HANDLE (3), tighten HANDLE SCREW (1) and install
INDEX BUTTON (2).

Recommended Tools Q
Outils nécessaires

Note: Supplies and P-Trap
not included and must be
purchased separately.

Entretien
Si le robinet goutte, procéder comme suit:
o FERMER la VALVE d’arrivée d’eau.

« Si le bec coule, ouvrir et fermer les poignées plusieurs fois de suite. Ne pas forcer
de facon excessive. i i
e Des débris peuvent s'accumuler dans le REGULATEUR DE DEBIT, causant ainsi un débit d'eau

réduit et inconstant. Démonter le REGULATEURDE DEBIT, dévisser le FLEXIBLE D'ALIMENTATION
DE LA DOUCHETTE et rincer le régulateur a I'eau claire.

Remarque' des tuyaux SiphOll en p ou des arrondies Le blocage des entrées et sorties de la CARTOUCHE peut entrainer une

A A / b C réduction du débit. Pour les nettoyer, couper d'abord IPaIimentation en eau, puis :
(IIOII mclus) peuvent étre achetés separement.

o Enlever le REPERE DE TEMPERATURE (1), desserrer la VIS de la POIGNEE (2) et retirer la POIGNEE (3).
 Dévisser le CAPUCHON DE LA ROSACE (4). Dévisser trois L'écrou de cartouche (5).

e ®). |
e Soulever la CARTOUCHE (6) hors du COLLECTEUR (7) et retirer les JOINTS d'ETANCHEITE DE LA CARTOUCHE (8).
o Placer les JOINTS d'ETANCHEITE (8) dans les ORIFICES DE LA CARTOUCHE (6a).

(6a). . .
* Replacer le CAPUCHON DE LA ROSACE (4), la POIGNEE (3), serrer la VIS DE LA POIGNEE (1) et poser le REPERE DE TEMPERATURE (2).

Raleigh™ Kitchen Faucet

M965691_FR_EZ Rev. 1.1 (4/18)
9379.300

Raleigh™ Robinet de cuisine

Raleg Fmericon Standard
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Products Designed Around You

Productos disefiados pensando en usted

STYLE PERFORMANCE

~
%mmm
Standnrd
INNOVATION

ESTILO DESEMPENO INNOVACION
- TOILETS (
| ¢ American Standard’s everyday and
premium toilets are glazed with a patented
EverClean® finish that is easier to clean,
— -

and helps the toilet stay clean longer.
INODOROS

® Los inodoros Premium y cotidianos de American Standard
estan glaseados con el acabado patentado EverClean® que
los hace mas facil de limpiar y ayuda a que la taza del bafio
se mantenga limpia por mas tiempo.

SINKS & VANITY TOPS

¢ Select models feature our permanent
EverClean® surface.

LAVABOS Y CUBIERTAS DE GABINETES

® Modelos selectos cuentan con la superficie
permanente EverClean®.

FIGHT STAINS WITH [
EVERCLEAN' [EALS

COMBATE LAS MANCHAS
CON EVERCLEAN*

91,000 FLUSHES
& STILL CLEAN.

91,000 DESCARGAS
\_ Y SIGUE LIMPIO: Y,

N

("Turbine Technology
FloWise® Showerheads

SHOWERHEADS

¢ Look for high efficiency designs that use
40% less water while providing an
invigorating shower.

REGADERAS

¢ De Alta Eficiencia usan hasta un 40% menos
agua brindando una vigorizante experiencia.

Regaderas FloWise® con
tecnologia de turbina utilizan
\ _menos agua )

(SelectFlo provides five )
functions to complete
any kitchen task at hand

SelectFlo
SelectFlo ofrece cinco funciones

para completar cualquier tarea de

\_ cocina J

KITCHEN FAUCETS

¢ Many functional options available including
pull-out sprays, multiple spray functions
and high-arc swivel spouts.

LLAVES DE COCINA

® Muchas opciones funcionales disponibles, incluyendo
sprays extraibles, multiples funciones de rocio y salidas
giratorias de alto arco.

BATH FAUCETS

¢ Timeless designs offer a lifetime limited
warranty on function and finish.

LLAVES DE BANO

EASY TO INSTALL
SPEED CONNECT® SYSTEM*
SIMPLER. FASTER. SMARTER.
FACIL DE INSTALAR

) SISTEMA SPEED CONNECT®*
MAS SIMPLE. MAS RAPIDO. MAS INTELIGENTE.

® Disefios atemporales ofrecen una garantia de vida Uutil \ Do or s gosae Ao Sansers )

limitada en funcién y acabado.

(Select whirlpools feature )
both Deep Soak Max drain
& sleek Clean Jets™

WHIRLPOOLS & AIR BATHS

¢ Unique EverClean® feature protects pipes and

jets from mold, mildew, and more, for a cleaner QE

soak. Seleccione

hidromasaje
disponen tanto
inmersion max.

=
ﬁ@ drenaje limpio
y elegante Jetsy

¥Sex\ El Baio Responsable

©) Tomar la decisién correcta no requiere sacrificios.

La familia promedio puede ahorrar més de 33,000
galones de agua al afio instalando productos eficientes de
American Standard como inodoros, regaderas y llaves.
Conozca mas con herramientas interactivas e
informacion en www.responsiblebathroom.com.

HIDROMASAJES Y AEROBURBUJAS

® Caracteristica Unica EverClean® protege las tuberias y
chorros de moho, hongos, y mas, para un remojo mas
limpio. \_

The Responsible Bathroom

Making the right choice doesn’t require sacrifice.

The average family of four can save more than

33,000 gallons a year simply by installing water efficient
American Standard toilets, showers and faucets.

Learn more with interactive tools and information
at www.responsiblebathroom.com

“BASED ON INTERNALLY CONDUCTED LIFECYCLE FLUSH TEST CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING FOR 91,000 FLUSHES(65 DAYS) COMPARING A TOILET WITH EVERCLEAN®
SURFACE VERSUS A TOILET WITH AN ORDINARY SURFACE WITHOUT ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES USING THE SAME WATER SOURCE, NO MEDIA WAS INTRODUCED.

'SOBRE LA BASE DE PRUEBA INTERNA DEL CICLO DE VIDA CON DESCARGAS CONTINUAS (91,000 DESCARGAS EN 65 DIAS) PARA COMPARAR UN INODORO CON SUPERFICIE

PART OF LI XIL
X J

QERCLEAN“ CON OTRO DE SUPERFICIE ORDINARIA SIN PROPIEDADES ANTIMICROBIANAS, USANDO LA MISMA FUENTE DE AGUA Y SIN INTRODUCIR OTROS MEDIOS.
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Raleigh™ Kitchen Faucet

9379.300
Raleigh™ Mezcladora de Cocina Duomando | 9379.300

OWNERS MANUAL

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

THANK YOU

You have purchased a stylish and
functional American Standard kitchen
faucet.

At American Standard we engineer
our faucets to perform as great as they
look, with features like ceramic disc
valves that provide smoother, more
reliable operation and Lifetime Limited
Warranties that allow you to enjoy
drip-free performance and beauty for
as long as you own your faucet
Welcome to style that works better™
for you.

We invite you to visit
www.americanstandard.com and
submit a product review. We are eager
to hear what you like about our products
and also how we can improve them.

GRACIAS

Usted ha adquirido una elegante y
funcional llave de cocina American Standard.

En American Standard disehamos nuestras
llaves para funcionar tan bien como se ven;
con caracteristicas como valvulas de disco
ceramico que brindan una operacion suave,
conable y garantias limitadas de por vida que
le permiten disfrutar un desempefio sin fugas y
de gran belleza por todo el tiempo que

posea su llave Bienvenido al estilo que
funciona mejor style that works better™

para usted.

Le invitamos a visitar www.americanstandard
.com y que conozca nuestra gama de
productos. Estamos ansiosos de saber lo
que le gusta acerca de nuestros productos y
también cémo podemos mejorar.




Installation Instructions

Instrucciones de Instalacion

RUBBER WASHER
ARANDELA DE CAUCHO

METAL WASHER
ARANDELA DE METAL

RETAINER
RETENEDOR

7
SEAL
- SELLOS
\
4
—BLUE
RED — STRIPE
STRIPE RAYAAZUL __
RAYA ROJA R
//—\\\
/ 1
1 1
1
: g
\ Vel
HOT '
CALIENTE
\
4
REMOVE
RETIRE

\.

Care and Cleaning:

DOZ Simply rinse the product clean with clear water, dry with
a soft cotton flannel cloth.

Service

Do Not: cieanthe product with soaps, acid, polish, abrasives,
harsh cleaners, or a cloth with a coarse surface.

Para el Cuidado:

DEbe: Lavar el producto sélo con agua limpia. Secar con un trapo suave de algodon.

NO Debe: Limpiar el producto con jabones, acido, productos para pulir, abrasivos,
limpiadores duros, ni con un trapo grueso.

INDEX BUTTON (2).

Recommended Tools| | X

Herramientas Recomendadas ' Servicio
Note: Supplies and P-Trap
not included and must be
purchased separately

de cabeza redonda y se deben comprar por separado.

BOTON INDICADOR (2).

Raleigh™ Kitchen Faucet
9379.300
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MOUNTING SURFACE |
SUPERFICIE DE MONAJE INFERIOR |‘
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ASSEMBLE COUNTERWEIGHT “
REUNA CONTRAPESO \
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|
|
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SPRAY OPERATION

o With WATER on press BUTTON (1) on SPRAY HEAD (2) to switch from stream to spray.
ORIENTACION DEL ROCIADOR
« Con la LLAVE abierta, presione el BOTON ALTERNADOR (1) del ROCIADOR (2) para cambiar de chorro a rociador.

If Faucet Drips Proceed As Follows:
* Turn VALVE in OFF position.

o |f faucet drips, operate HANDLE several times from OFF to ON position. Do not apply excessive force.
* FLOW CONTROL DEVICE may accumulate dirt causing distorted and reduced water flow. To service
FLOW CONTROL DEVICE unthread SPRAY ASSEMBLY and rinse clean FLOW CONTROL DEVICE.

Clogged CARTRIDGE outlets or inlets may cause reduced flow.

To clean, first turn off water supply then:

¢ Remove INDEX BUTTON (1), loosen HANDLE SCREW (2) and remove HANDLE (3).
 Unthread the ESCUTCHEON CAP (4). Unthread CARTRIDGE NUT (5).

« Lift CARTRIDGE (6) off MANIFOLD (7).

* Clean MANIFOLD (7) and CARTRIDGE (6) ports and seals.

¢ Place CARTRIDGE (6) onto MANIFOLD (7) and tighten CARTRIDGE NUT (5) alternately.
* Reinstall ESCUTCHEON CAP (4), HANDLE (3), tighten HANDLE SCREW (1) and install

Si el grifo gotea, realice lo siguiente:
« Gire el cartucho a la posicion de cerrado.

«Sila llave gotea, gire el maneral varias veces de posicion de cerrado a la de abierto. No aplique fuerza excesiva.

* EI DISPOSITIVO DE CONTROL DE FLUJO puede acumular suciedad y causar un flujo de agua distorsionado y
reducido. Para remover el dispositivo de control de flujo, desatornille la UNION DE LA MANGUERA DEL SPRAY y
enjuage para limpiar el DISPOSITIVO DE CONTROL DE FLUJO.

Las salidas o entradas obstruidas del CARTUCHO pueden hacer que disminuya el flujo del agua.

Para limpiarlo, cierre el suministro de agua, luego:

* Retire el BOTON INDICADOR (1), afloje el TORNILLO DE LA MANIJA (2) y retire la MANIJA (3).
P . . . « Desenrosque el TAPON DEL CHAPETON (4). Destornille los tres CARTUCHO DE TUERCA (5).
Nota: No estan incluidos los suministros flexibles o elevadores * Saque el CARTUCHO (6) del COLECTOR (7).
o Limpiar el COLECTOR (7), las juntas y los puertos del cartucho.
Colocar el CARTUCHO (6) en el COLECTOR (7) y apriete la TUERCA del CARTUCHO (5) alternativamente.
* Vuelva a instalar la TAPA DEL CHAPETON (4), la MANIJA (3), apriete el TORNILLO DE LA MANIJA (1) e instale el
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